1,000  euros

 97% cost savings

 23

Stratasys

Market
Opportunity

Concept Models  Prototypes  Finished
parts

Design
Applications

Liberate  creativity
Shorten design  cycles
Accelerate  lead  times

Eliminate  costly  design  errors

 24

Strong organic growth contributes to record third quarter results

Stratasys-Objet synergies accelerating and market demand remains robust

Summary  & Outlook

Expect strong finish to the year –  raising financial guidance for 2013

Accelerating new product introductions and expanding global market reach

Expanding infrastructure and positioned for additional inorganic growth
opportunities

Maintain positive outlook and strong long-term growth expectations

 25

Stratasys

Q&A

We are passionate believers in the value and power of 3D printing,
and in the change it can bring to the world.

And we’re here to lead it.

26

Reconciliation
of Pro Forma
GAAP to Pro
Forma Non-
GAAP Results
of Operations

Stratasys Ltd.
Combined

($ in thousands
except per
share data)

Q3-12
Pro Forma

GAAP Adjustments

Q3-12
Pro Forma
Non-GAAP

Q3-13
GAAP Adjustments

Q3-13
Non-GAAP

Net sales

Products $   77,074 $  - $   77,074 $   107,887 $   434 $ 108,321
Services  13,847  -  13,847  17,739  -  17,739

Cost of sales
Products  38,782 (10,977) 27,805 53,565  (12,713) 40,852
Services 9,054 (420) 8,634 11,469  (395) 11,074

Gross profit 43,085 1 1,397 54,482 60,592 13,542 74,134

Operating expenses
Research and development, net  8,809 (889) 7,920 13,514  (1,538) 11,976
Selling, general and administrative  33,291 (8,505) 24,786 51,587  (13,660) 37,927
Change in fair value of earn-out obligations  - -  - 1,607  (1,607)  -

Operating income (loss) 985 2 0,791 21,776  (6,116) 30,347 24,231

Other expense  (192) -  (192)  (452)  -  (452)

Income (loss) before income taxes 793 2 0,791 21,584  (6,568) 30,347 23,779

Income taxes 3,647 1 ,419 5,066 80 3,640 3,720

Net income (loss)  (2,854) 1 9,372 16,518  (6,648) 26,707 20,059

Net income attributable to non-controlling interest  (95) -  (95)  (22) 61 39

Net income (loss) attributable to Stratasys Ltd. $  (2,759)  $   19,372 $   16,613 $   (6,626) $   26,646 $   20,020

EPS (Diluted) $  (0.07) $   0.41 $   (0.16) $   0.45
Diluted Shares  36,912  40,408  41,976 44,289

27

Reconciliation
of Non-GAAP
Adjustments

Stratasys Ltd.
Combined

Q3-12 Q3-13
Net sales, products

Deferred revenue step-up $   - $   434

Cost of sales, products
Intangible assets amortization expense (10,260)   (12,252)
Non-cash stock-based compensation expense  (297)  (406)
Merger related expense  (420)  (55)

(10,977)   (12,713)
Cost of sales, services

Non-cash stock-based compensation expense  (330)  (387)
Merger related expense  (90)  (8)